Total assets $34,718.9 $34,718.9 $36,076.7 $35,524.7 $18,712.7 $21,159.6 $(54,268.5)$(56,163.4)
LIABILITIES AND
EQUITY:
Total liabilities $36,208.5 $36,208.5 $14,979.9 $15,483.3 $6,850.7 $7,842.1 $(24,561.2)$(26,056.0)
First Data
Corporation
shareholder's equity

$(1,489.6 )$(1,489.6 ) $21,096.8 $20,041.4 $5,417.2 $6,872.7 $(26,514.0)$(26,914.1)

Total equity $(1,489.6 )$(1,489.6 ) $21,096.8 $20,041.4 $11,792.9 $13,248.4 $(29,707.3)$(30,107.4)
Total liabilities and
equity $34,718.9 $34,718.9 $36,076.7 $35,524.7 $18,712.7 $21,159.6 $(54,268.5)$(56,163.4)

Edgar Filing: FIRST DATA CORP - Form 10-Q

54

32

Edgar Filing: FIRST DATA CORP - Form 10-Q

55

Table of Contents
FIRST DATA CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

For the three months ended September 30, 2013
FDC Parent
Company

Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Non-Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Consolidation
Adjustments

(in millions)
As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

Revenues $— $— $1,840.2 $1,688.1 $942.7 $1,094.8 $(70.8 ) $(70.8 )
(Loss) income before
income taxes and equity
earnings in affiliates

$(310.4 ) $(310.4 ) $168.2 $162.7 $130.8 $155.7 $(187.6 ) $(207.0 )

Income tax (benefit)
expense $(90.9 ) $(90.9 ) $68.6 $58.6 $50.9 $60.9 $— $—

Net (loss) income
attributable to First Data
Corporation

$(219.5 ) $(219.5 ) $146.9 $146.9 $65.7 $85.1 $(212.6 ) $(232.0 )

Comprehensive (loss)
income attributable to First
Data Corporation

$(141.1 ) $(141.1 ) $136.3 $109.3 $164.0 $210.4 $(300.3 ) $(319.7 )

For the nine months ended September 30, 2013
FDC Parent
Company

Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Non-Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Consolidation
Adjustments

(in millions)
As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

Revenues $— $— $5,410.8 $4,964.9 $2,812.6 $3,258.5 $(211.6 ) $(211.6 )
(Loss) income before
income taxes and equity
earnings in affiliates

$(936.1 ) $(936.1 ) $383.7 $386.7 $368.8 $409.4 $(474.6 ) $(518.2 )

Income tax (benefit)
expense $(190.1 ) $(190.1 ) $185.0 $175.3 $106.8 $116.5 $— $—

Net (loss) income
attributable to First Data
Corporation

$(746.0 ) $(746.0 ) $334.1 $334.1 $223.3 $266.9 $(557.4 ) $(601.0 )

Comprehensive (loss)
income attributable to First
Data Corporation

$(810.2 ) $(810.2 ) $285.2 $314.9 $160.5 $174.4 $(445.7 ) $(489.3 )

For the nine months ended September 30, 2013

FDC Parent Company Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Non-Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Consolidation
Adjustments

(in millions)
As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

As
previously
reported

As
adjusted

Net cash (used in)
provided by operating

$(1,353.8) $(1,462.1) $963.7 $1,022.1 $722.1 $772.0 $— $—

Edgar Filing: FIRST DATA CORP - Form 10-Q

56

activities